Docket No.: 835-012225-US (PAR) 11-29-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **₹ SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) .Υ P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 103126996 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United Stat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dongbai Guo Name: Oracle International Corporation 11/23/5 Address: 500 Oracle Parkway Mail Stop 5OP7 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Redwood Shores State/Prov.: CA ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other Country: USA 94065 Execution Date: November 22, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 22, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 111/26/2005 SDIRETA1 ∪0000061 11285977 **06** FC:8021 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 44,004 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Perman & Green, LLP. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 425 Post Road 8. Deposit account number: 16-1350 City: Fairfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06824 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. November 23, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0945

Attorney Docket No. 835-012225-US (PAR)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHE	REAS: Dongbai Guo, Apt 5, 25 Naw lastle Nashua, NH 03062.	
(hereii	nafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or inven	tion entitled:
	INTEGRATING MEDICAL DATA AND IMAGES IN A DATABAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	E
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been edate herewith,	xecuted on even
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been funder Application No, and	iled on,
WHE	REAS:	
	Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065	business address
to as A invent	hich, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is h ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, tion and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be o nited States and in any and all foreign countries.	to and under said
NOW,	, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
acknovexclus territor protecto to be o division	known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is have deed, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNITATION of the right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United Strial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or sition in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continual, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application of, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full the same may be granted.	EE, the full and tates and its milar legal foreign countries nuation-in-part, laiming priority
Trader to the laforese	D ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pamarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country of United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the see of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the second control of the same and interest in to and under the same.	r countries foreign ications as ASSIGNEE, as
	: Matter No.	11-18-05

PATENT REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0946 benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Oracle Matter No. OID-2004-313-01 11-18-05

2

PATENT

Docket No. 835-012225-US (PAR)

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

(1) Dongbai Guo

Date: 11/22 /2005

Oracle Matter No. **OID-2004-313-01**

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

11-18-05